
Tender Reference Number WBMAD/SUDA/DIR/RFP-01(e)/2015-16 

Tender Id 2015_MAD_48929_ 1 to 9 
-------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------- 

CORRIGENDUM 

I. Change in Dates:  

1. Last Date of online submission of Tender is extended from 09/09/2015 to 

16/09/2015 up to 17.00 Hrs. 

2. Last Date of Submission of Physical Copy of the Tender Documents is 

extended from 10/09/2015 to 17/09/2015 up to 16.00 Hrs. 

3. Technical Opening Date is extended from 11/09/2015 to 18/09/2015 at 

12.00 Hrs. 

 

 

II. Other Changes in the RFP Document:  

1. Annexure 4 of the RFP where the eligibility criteria are to be certified by 

Chartered Accountant, which must be read as “Certified by Authorized 

Signatory of the Bidder”. 

2. Annexure 6 at the RFP where the annual turnover mentioned as 20 Lakh 

which must be read as “ 10 Lakh”. 

3. Annexure 12 Please be omitted the lines within the brackets “(By any 

Income Tax, Sales Tax, Customs and Excise Authorities and other Regulatory 

Authorities”) and “(To be forwarded on the letterhead of the interested 

entity submitting the EOI)”. 

4. Please note that those who have already been submitted the tender 

documents need not to be submitted again. 

 

 

 

 

 

 

Sd/- 

Mission Director, WBSULM 


